South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
December 09, 2025, 12:31:28 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3043 (Rat #0030, Act #0010 of 1991) General Bill, By Harvin

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-7-1710 so as to require an income tax
return preparer to include his federal taxpayer identification number on state income tax returns and claims for refund prepared
by him and to authorize the Tax Commission to impose a penalty not to exceed two hundred dollars for noncompliance and
allow the Commission to waive the penalty if the preparer submits the required information.-amended title

12/12/90
12/12/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
02/06/91
02/12/91
02/12/91
02/13/91
02/14/91
02/14/91
03/06/91
03/07/91
03/12/91
03/19/91
03/22/91
03/22/91
03/22/91
04/02/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time HJ-50

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-50
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-4
Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-24

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-27

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-12

Read second time SJ-21

Read third time and enrolled SJ-19

Ratified R 30

Signed By Governor

Act No. 10

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
Copies available

Page 1 of 1



