South Carolina Legislature

April 19, 2024, 08:52:57 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3043 (Rat #0030, Act #0010 of 1991) General Bill, By Harvin

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-7-1710 so as to require an income tax return preparer to include his federal taxpayer identification number on state income tax returns and claims for refund prepared by him and to authorize the Tax Commission to impose a penalty not to exceed two hundred dollars for noncompliance and allow the Commission to waive the penalty if the preparer submits the required information.-amended title

12/12/90	House	Prefiled
12/12/90	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/08/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-50
01/08/91	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-50
02/06/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-4
02/12/91	House	Amended HJ-24
02/12/91	House	Read second time HJ-24
02/13/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-27
02/14/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
02/14/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8
03/06/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-12
03/07/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
03/12/91	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-19
03/19/91		Ratified R 30
03/22/91		Signed By Governor
03/22/91		Act No. 10
03/22/91		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
04/02/91		Copies available